505929710 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5976428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS KILPATRICK MCLAUGHLIN	03/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.
Street Address:	7909 PARKWOOD CIRCLE DRIVE
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16797988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: eskaggs@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. MOSCICKI/CONLEY ROSE, P.C. Address Line 1: 575 N. DAIRY ASHFORD RD., SUITE 1102

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3314-36201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R. MOSCICKI
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Moscicki/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment 3314-36200L#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_3314-36200L#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_3314-36200L#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment 3314-36200L#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051891 FRAME: 0846

505929710

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This Assignment is made this 25th day of March 2014 between

Thomas Kilpatrick MCLAUGHLIN, a British subject of 23 Blairythan Place, Foveran, Ellon, Aberdeenshire AB41 6HA, United Kingdom,

(hereinafter referred to as "the Inventor") and

National Oilwell Varco, L.P. a corporation organised and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America of 7909 Parkwood Circle Drive, Houston, Texas 77036, USA

(hereinafter referred to as "NOV-US").

WHEREAS the Inventor has in the course of his employment with National Oilwell Varco (UK) Limited (hereinafter called NOV-UK) an English company having its registered office at Martin Street, Audenshaw, Manchester, Lancashire M34 5JA, United Kingdom, invented new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention") which are described in the specification attached hereto entitled:

"Coupling Assembly and Protective Ring Therefor"

and

WHEREAS the Inventor has agreed with NOV-UK to execute all documents which shall be deemed by NOV-UK to be advisable or necessary to vest title in NOV-UK or its nominee to such Invention and to all patent applications and patents relating to such Invention (such Invention being made by him in the course of his employment with NOV-UK and falling within the scope of Section 39 (1) of the Patents Act 1977); and

WHEREAS NOV-UK has directed the Inventor to make this assignment to NOV-US, NOW this deed witnesses as follows:-

IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and of the sum of one pound sterling (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Inventor hereby assigns to NOV-US all:-

- His right, title and interest in and to the said Invention;
 and
- 2. The right to apply for Letters Patent and/or other forms of Industrial Property both in the United Kingdom and abroad in respect of said Invention whether in the name of the Inventor or otherwise, as NOV-US may desire.

TO HOLD the same unto NOV-US ABSOLUTELY.

contn:-

The Inventor hereby undertakes that he will, at the expense of NOV-US, execute all documents and perform all duties reasonably required of him by NOV-US to enable such Letters Patent and other Industrial Property rights aforesaid to be obtained and to vest the beneficial rights of such Letters Patent and other Industrial Property rights in NOV-US or such other person or body as NOV-US may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Inventor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day and year first above written.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by the said Thomas Kilpatrick MCL	AUGHLIN
	10/100
in the presence of:	
	Signature of the Witness
Details of the Witness	

contn:-

For and on behalf of:

National Cilwell Varco, L.P. by its general partner NOW Cilfield Services, LLC.

Victor Segura

Assistant Secretary

Signature of the Witness

Details of the Witness

Name KYISTI JONNSON.
Address JAROA PAYKYYOOD.
ONCHE JONNE
MUSTON TX 17036 USA
Occupation JR.AAMINISTRATOR

contn:-

We confirm that this Assignment is being made in accordance with our wishes.

National Oilwell Varco (UK) Limited

Authorised Signatory)	L. Com
	Signature of the Witness

Details of the Witness

RECORDED: 02/21/2020

Name . Lynne Ross	5
Address Stanisty Company	
. Breanism Park . Pour ruman	
	٠,
Occumation Exercise Administration	